RESOLUTION NO. 2024-404-R

A RESOLUTION TO MAKE CHANGES TO THE JOB CLASSIFICATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Madison has assigned certain positions to its job classification plan and has established pay ranges for those positions; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison desires to modify the classification plan to reflect current needs of the City;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, sitting in regular session on this 25th day of November, 2024, that the following changes be made to the General Classification Plan, to be effective upon the start of the next pay period after the adoption of this Resolution:

General Classification Plan:

 Receptionist (Parks & Recreation—Senior Center) Grade 101 Transportation Coordinator (Parks & Recreation) Grade 108 	
READ, APPROVED, and ADOF	PTED this day of November, 2024.
ATTEST:	John D. Seifert, II, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
isa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this day of N	ovember, 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama